



CITY OF SANIBEL
HURRICANE IAN PATHWAY REPAIRS PHASE 1
BID RESULTS
July 31, 2025

NAME	BASE BID	BID ALTERNATE AREA 1	BID ALTERNATE AREA 12	BID ALTERNATE AREA 18	BASE BID & BID ALTERNATES
Southern Striping Solutions, LLC	\$980,752.12	\$57,393.83	\$95,152.81	\$156,168.93	\$1,289,467.69
Quality Enterprises, Inc.	\$1,148,257.26	\$129,686.92	\$140,504.31	\$196,294.55	\$1,614,743.04
All Star Sports Surfacing, Inc. ²	\$1,248,240.00	\$71,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$1,562,240.00
Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	\$1,490,176.45	\$119,865.95	\$138,308.80	\$172,707.10	\$1,921,058.30
EZ Contracting, LLC ¹	\$2,305,722.60	\$272,343.50	\$578,592.00	\$495,929.00	\$3,652,587.10

NOTE:

1 - Incorrect contingencies. Totals shown are correct.

2 - Error in base bid extension (711-11-105) and total.

HURRICAN IAN PATHWAY REPAIRS PH 1(Bid Open July 31, 2025)															
BASE BID						EZ CONTRACTING ¹		AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA		ALL STAR SPORTS SURFACING ²		QUALITY ENTERPRISES		SOUTHERN STRIPING SOLUTIONS	
	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$149,771.10	\$ 149,771.10	\$260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$318,380.00	\$ 318,380.00	\$208,660.00	\$ 208,660.00	\$48,023.64	\$ 48,023.64
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$40,089.00	\$ 40,089.00	\$96,465.00	\$ 96,465.00
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	23,203	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 69,609.00	\$10.00	\$ 232,030.00	\$1.60	\$ 37,124.80	\$3.00	\$ 69,609.00	\$3.00	\$ 69,609.00	\$2.51	\$ 58,239.53
104-18	Inlet Protection System	36	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$189.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$181.00	\$ 6,516.00	\$141.71	\$ 5,101.56
110-2-2	Selective Clearing & Grubbing	9.06	AC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 181,200.00	\$15,150.00	\$ 137,259.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$10,671.00	\$ 96,679.26	\$8,890.39	\$ 80,546.93
110-4-10	Removal of Existing Concrete	516	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$50.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$56.70	\$ 29,257.20	\$10.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$37.00	\$ 19,092.00	\$52.84	\$ 27,265.44
160-4	Type B Stabilization	424	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$100.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$92.00	\$ 39,008.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$28.00	\$ 11,872.00	\$21.35	\$ 9,052.40
285-701	Optional Base Group 1 (4" Limerock)	377	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,195.00	\$150.00	\$ 56,550.00	\$88.25	\$ 33,270.25	\$20.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$65.00	\$ 24,505.00	\$35.63	\$ 13,432.51
120-6	Embankment	150	CY	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$189.10	\$ 28,365.00	\$90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$119.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$149.20	\$ 22,380.00
327-70-1	Mill Existing Asphalt (1.0")	10,483	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 23,586.75	\$20.00	\$ 209,660.00	\$7.40	\$ 77,574.20	\$8.00	\$ 83,864.00	\$5.00	\$ 52,415.00	\$4.99	\$ 52,310.17
327-70-5	Bump Mill Existing Asphalt (2.0" Max.)	415	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,037.50	\$50.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$86.30	\$ 35,814.50	\$30.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$25.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$8.17	\$ 3,390.55
334-113	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP-9.5, 1.0")	25,685	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 770,550.00	\$12.40	\$ 318,494.00	\$12.45	\$ 319,778.25	\$15.00	\$ 385,275.00	\$12.00	\$ 308,220.00	\$14.03	\$ 360,360.55
334-113A	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Overbuild (Traffic C, SP-9.5, 3.0")	335	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$108.50	\$ 36,347.50	\$83.00	\$ 27,805.00	\$70.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$41.00	\$ 13,735.00	\$55.12	\$ 18,465.20
520-2-4	Concrete Curb, Type D Modified	323	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$75.00	\$ 24,225.00	\$101.00	\$ 32,623.00	\$40.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$47.00	\$ 15,181.00	\$37.94	\$ 12,254.62
522-2	Concrete Driveway (6" Thick)	87	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$125.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$164.00	\$ 14,268.00	\$300.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$107.00	\$ 9,309.00	\$92.62	\$ 8,057.94
570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	19,350	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 87,075.00	\$15.00	\$ 290,250.00	\$5.65	\$ 109,327.50	\$5.00	\$ 96,750.00	\$7.00	\$ 135,450.00	\$3.85	\$ 74,497.50
709-11-101	Pavement Marking (6" Std. White Painted)	1308	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 654.00	\$20.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$0.65	\$ 850.20	\$1.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$1.02	\$ 1,334.16
709-11-201	Pavement Marking (6" Std. Yellow Painted)	17,171	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,585.50	\$10.00	\$ 171,710.00	\$0.65	\$ 11,161.15	\$1.00	\$ 17,171.00	\$1.00	\$ 17,171.00	\$1.02	\$ 17,514.42
711-11-103	Thermoplastic, STD White 12" Solid Cross Walk	2,892	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,352.00	\$50.00	\$ 144,600.00	\$3.95	\$ 11,423.40	\$3.00	\$ 8,676.00	\$4.00	\$ 11,568.00	\$2.50	\$ 7,230.00
711-11-105	Thermoplastic, STD White 24" Solid Stop Bar	810	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$50.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$7.90	\$ 6,399.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$8.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$4.00	\$ 3,240.00
SP-1	Stabilized Shoulder Repair	202	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$200.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$63.00	\$ 12,726.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$23.00	\$ 4,646.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,090.00
sp-2	Special Bike Markings	56	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$300.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$758.00	\$ 42,448.00	\$200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$727.00	\$ 40,712.00	\$375.00	\$ 21,000.00
SP-3	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$18,527.00	\$ 18,527.00	\$1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$ 1,201,339.75		\$ 2,280,722.60		\$ 1,465,176.45		\$ 1,201,370.00		\$ 1,123,257.26		\$ 955,752.12
	Owner Directed Contingency			\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
		TOTAL			\$ 1,226,339.75		\$ 2,305,722.60		\$ 1,490,176.45		\$ 1,226,370.00		\$ 1,148,257.26		\$ 980,752.12
BID ALTERNATE #1 (AREA-1)															
	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$24,758.50	\$ 24,758.50	\$37,700.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$13,882.00	\$ 13,882.00	\$35,363.00	\$ 35,363.00	\$5,470.68	\$ 5,470.68
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$6,079.00	\$ 6,079.00	\$5,527.65	\$ 5,527.65
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	230	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 690.00	\$25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$2.50	\$ 575.00	\$3.00	\$ 690.00	\$4.00	\$ 920.00	\$3.19	\$ 733.70
110-1	Clearing & Grubbing	0.12	AC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$23,950.00	\$ 2,874.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$51,691.00	\$ 6,202.92	\$14,743.58	\$ 1,769.23
160-4	Type B Stabilization	187	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$92.00	\$ 17,204.00	\$5.00	\$ 935.00	\$26.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$25.63	\$ 4,792.81
120-6	Embankment (Beach Sand)	20	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$334.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$254.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$265.08	\$ 5,301.60
522-2	Concrete Pathway, 6" Thick w/ Thickened Edge	163	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 22,005.00	\$125.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$164.00	\$ 26,732.00	\$230.00	\$ 37,490.00	\$354.00	\$ 57,702.00	\$135.32	\$ 22,057.16
570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	100	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$5.65	\$ 565.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4.15	\$ 415.00
709-11-201	Pavement Marking (6" Std. Yellow Painted)	163	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 163.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$0.65	\$ 105.95	\$1.00	\$ 163.00	\$1.00	\$ 163.00	\$2.00	\$ 326.00
SP-1	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$630.00	\$ 630.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$ 38,853.00		\$ 262,343.50		\$ 109,865.95		\$ 61,000.00		\$ 119,686.92		\$ 47,393.83
	Owner Directed Contingency			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
		TOTAL			\$ 48,853.00		\$ 272,343.50		\$ 119,865.95		\$ 71,000.00		\$ 129,686.92		\$ 57,393.83

NOTE:
1 - Bidder utilized incorrect contingency amounts. Totals corrected.
2 - Error in base bid extension (711-11-105) and total.

HURRICANE IAN PATHWAY REPAIRS PH1 (Bid Open July 31, 2025)															
BID FORM-BID ALTERNATE #2 (AREA-12)						EZ CONTRACTING ¹		AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA		ALL STAR SPORTS SURFACING ²		QUALITY ENTERPRISES		SOUTHERN STRIPING SOLUTIONS	
	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$52,599.00	\$ 52,599.00	\$15,335.00	\$ 15,335.00	\$19,089.00	\$ 19,089.00	\$35,012.00	\$ 35,012.00	\$7,393.05	\$ 7,393.05
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$23,840.00	\$ 23,840.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$13,681.00	\$ 13,681.00	\$7,993.41	\$ 7,993.41
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	50	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$2.50	\$ 125.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 300.00	\$5.95	\$ 297.50
104-18	Inlet Protection System	3	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$189.00	\$ 567.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$181.00	\$ 543.00	\$155.63	\$ 466.89
110-2-2	Selective Clearing & Grubbing	0.71	AC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$15,125.00	\$ 10,738.75	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$17,461.00	\$ 12,397.31	\$10,929.60	\$ 7,760.02
120-6	Embankment	20	CY	\$ 17.50	\$ 350.00	\$500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$227.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$148.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$240.63	\$ 4,812.60
327-70-1	Mill Existing Asphalt (1.0")	342	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 769.50	\$130.00	\$ 44,460.00	\$21.90	\$ 7,489.80	\$8.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$16.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$13.04	\$ 4,459.68
327-70-5	Bump Mill Existing Asphalt (2.0" Max.)	237	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 592.50	\$150.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$31.60	\$ 7,489.20	\$30.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$23.00	\$ 5,451.00	\$10.87	\$ 2,576.19
334-113	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP-9.5, 1.0")	2,220	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$12.40	\$ 27,528.00	\$17.80	\$ 39,516.00	\$15.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$14.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$14.03	\$ 31,146.60
570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	1,393	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,268.50	\$75.00	\$ 104,475.00	\$5.65	\$ 7,870.45	\$5.00	\$ 6,965.00	\$8.00	\$ 11,144.00	\$4.50	\$ 6,268.50
709-11-101	Pavement Marking (6" Std. White Painted)	295	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 147.50	\$20.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$0.65	\$ 191.75	\$1.00	\$ 295.00	\$1.00	\$ 295.00	\$2.03	\$ 598.85
709-11-201	Pavement Marking (6" Std. Yellow Painted)	1,984	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 992.00	\$20.00	\$ 39,680.00	\$0.65	\$ 1,289.60	\$1.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$2.03	\$ 4,027.52
711-11-103	Thermoplastic, STD White 12" Solid Cross Walk	227	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$50.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$3.95	\$ 896.65	\$3.00	\$ 681.00	\$4.00	\$ 908.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,362.00
711-11-105	Thermoplastic, STD White 24" Solid Stop Bar	24	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$7.90	\$ 189.60	\$30.00	\$ 720.00	\$8.00	\$ 192.00	\$10.00	\$ 240.00
SP-1	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$630.00	\$ 630.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SP-2	Special Bike Markings	10	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$760.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$727.00	\$ 7,270.00	\$375.00	\$ 3,750.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$ 160,917.00		\$ 568,592.00		\$ 128,308.80		\$ 90,000.00		\$ 130,504.31		\$ 85,152.81
	Owner Directed Contingency			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
		TOTAL			\$ 170,917.00		\$ 578,592.00		\$ 138,308.80		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 140,504.31		\$ 95,152.81
BID FORM-BID ALTERNATE #3 (AREA-18)															
	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$45,084.50	\$ 45,084.50	\$15,415.00	\$ 15,415.00	\$24,428.00	\$ 24,428.00	\$54,891.00	\$ 54,891.00	\$8,211.28	\$ 8,211.28
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,112.00	\$ 6,112.00	\$10,493.66	\$ 10,493.66
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	3,540	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$25.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$1.60	\$ 5,664.00	\$3.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$3.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$3.07	\$ 10,867.80
110-2-2	Selective Clearing & Grubbing	0.65	AC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$15,125.00	\$ 9,831.25	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$46,887.00	\$ 30,476.55	\$10,155.03	\$ 6,600.77
334-113	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP-9.5, 1.0")	1,925	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 67,375.00	\$12.40	\$ 23,870.00	\$19.35	\$ 37,248.75	\$15.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$14.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$17.74	\$ 34,149.50
339-1	Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement	110	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$93.50	\$ 10,285.00	\$70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$43.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$162.00	\$ 17,820.00
536-1-3	Guardrail Double Face	254	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,890.00	\$150.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$61.10	\$ 15,519.40	\$98.00	\$ 24,892.00	\$46.00	\$ 11,684.00	\$75.23	\$ 19,108.42
536-73	Guardrail Removal	306	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$100.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$3.55	\$ 1,086.30	\$20.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,530.00
536-85-27	Guardrail End Treatment	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$16,730.00	\$ 16,730.00	\$4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$17,238.00	\$ 17,238.00	\$12,512.00	\$ 12,512.00
536-85-29	Guardrail End Treatment	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,880.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$2,661.00	\$ 2,661.00	\$2,326.30	\$ 2,326.30
570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	1,127	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,071.50	\$75.00	\$ 84,525.00	\$5.70	\$ 6,423.90	\$5.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$5.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$4.50	\$ 5,071.50
709-11-101	Pavement Marking (6" Std. White Painted)	320	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 160.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$0.65	\$ 208.00	\$1.00	\$ 320.00	\$1.00	\$ 320.00	\$2.03	\$ 649.60
709-11-201	Pavement Marking (6" Std. Yellow Painted)	1,270	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 635.00	\$20.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$0.65	\$ 825.50	\$1.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$2.03	\$ 2,578.10
SP-1	Stabilized Shoulder Repair	200	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$63.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,000.00
SP-2	Speciat Bike Markings	6	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$760.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$727.00	\$ 4,362.00	\$375.00	\$ 2,250.00
SP-3	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$630.00	\$ 630.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$ 147,340.50		\$ 485,929.50		\$ 162,707.10		\$ 133,000.00		\$ 186,294.55		\$ 146,168.93
	Owner Directed Contingency			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
		TOTAL			\$ 157,340.50		\$ 495,929.50		\$ 172,707.10		\$ 143,000.00		\$ 196,294.55		\$ 156,168.93

NOTE:

1 - Bidder utilized incorrect contingency amounts. Totals corrected.

2 - Error in base bid extension (711-11-105) and total.